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Division I Diversity Fast Facts 
 

Figures INCLUDE data from the 24 Historically Black Colleges and Universities in Division I 

147,033 

Student-Athletes 

14,469 

Asst. Coaches 

5,554 

Head Coaches 

1,465  

Asst. ADs 

1,887  

Assoc. ADs 

352 
ADs 

Note: Head coach, assistant coach and student-athlete totals include only outdoor track figures, to reduce the incidence of potential triple counting. 

Population Percentages for Select Positions 

By Gender and Ethnicity 

 
White 

Males 

White 

Females 

Ethnic 

Males 

Ethnic 

Females 

Director of Athletics 74% 8% 16% 3% 

Associate Director of Athletics 60% 25% 10% 5% 

Assistant Director of Athletics 58% 24% 11% 7% 

Head Coaches 63% 20% 13% 5% 

Assistant Coaches 52% 19% 22% 7% 

Student-Athletes 30% 29% 25% 16% 

Student-Athlete

Assistant Coach

Head Coach

Assistant Director of Athletics

Associate Director of Athletics

Director of Athletics

86,345 

 10,281  

4,593 

1,200 

1,596 

286 

60,688 

 4,188  

961 

265 

291 

66 

Note: The red shading indicates the number of ethnic minorities in the corresponding position. 

Student-Athletes  

•44% Female 

•41% Ethnic Minority 

Students   

•  53% Female 

•  39% Ethnic Minority 

Differences Among 

Student and Student-Athlete Populations 

 

Population Figures for Select Positions  

By Ethnicity 

 

Population Totals 



Division I Diversity Fast Facts: Coaches and Student-Athletes 
 

Figures EXCLUDE data from the 24 Historically Black Colleges and Universities in Division I 

Note: Head coach, assistant coach and student-athlete totals include only outdoor track figures, to reduce the incidence of potential triple counting. 

Population Percentages By Ethnicity 

Head Coaches 

Assistant 

Coaches 

Student-

Athletes 

White 86% 73% 61% 

Black 6% 16% 18% 

American Indian / Alaskan Native 0% 0% 0% 

Asian 1% 1% 2% 

Hispanic / Latino 2% 2% 5% 

Native Hawaiian / Pacific Islander 0% 1% 1% 

Two or More Races 1% 1% 4% 

Nonresident Alien 2% 3% 6% 

Other 2% 3% 4% 

Sports with Greater than 1,000  

Ethnic Minority Student-Athlete Participants 

139,875 

Student-Athletes 

13,801 

Asst. Coaches 

5,234 

Head Coaches 

Population Totals 

 

Women’s Swimming – 1,199 

Men’s Tennis – 1,350 

Softball – 1,374 

Women’s Rowing – 1,409 

Volleyball – 1,482 

Women’s Tennis – 1,501 

Baseball – 1,770 

Women’s Soccer – 2,378 

Men’s Soccer – 2,671 

Women’s Basketball – 2,989 

Men’s Basketball – 3,692 

Men’s Track – 4,396 

Women’s Track – 5,194 

Men’s Football – 15.005 

MFB Head Coaches

Offensive Coordinators

Defensive Coordinators

MFB Assistant Coaches

MFB Student-Athletes

MBB Head Coaches

MBB Assistant Coaches

MBB Student-Athletes

WBB Head Coaches

WBB Assistant Coaches

WBB Student-Athletes

205 

240 

198 

1,032 

11,126 

247 

547 

1,351 

254 

525 

1,597 

27 

25 

63 

637 

15,005 

75 

459 

3,692 

66 

449 

2,989 

Current Landscape of Division I 
Football and Men’s and Women’s Basketball 

Note: The red shading indicates the number of ethnic minorities in the corresponding position. 



Division I Diversity Fast Facts: Administrators 
 

Figures EXCLUDE data from the 24 Historically Black Colleges and Universities in Division I 

Positions with Ethnic Minority Representation  

of Greater than 20 Percent 

Positions with Ethnic Minority Representation  

of Less than 10 Percent 

White 

Males 

White 

Females 

Ethnic 

Males 

Ethnic 

Females 

Director of Athletics 79% 8% 11% 2% 

Associate Director of Athletics 61% 26% 9% 4% 

Assistant Director of Athletics 60% 24% 10% 6% 

Population Percentages for Select Positions 

By Gender and Ethnicity 

Population Figures for Select Positions 

By Ethnicity 

  
Director of 

Athletics 

Associate 

Director of 

Athletics 

Assistant 

Director of 

Athletics 

White 284 1588 1191 

Black 28 159 128 

American Indian / Alaskan Native 1 4 2 

Asian 2 10 20 

Hispanic / Latino 8 33 39 

Native Hawaiian / Pacific Islander 0 2 5 

Two or More Races 2 14 9 

Nonresident Alien 0 3 2 

Other 1 20 21 

42  

ADs 

245  

Assoc. ADs 

226  

Asst. ADs 

Total Number of Ethnic Minorities in the Pipeline 


